
Date of Meeting:- 23" Oct. 2024 ( Friday) Venue: -Conf. Hall Time-1.00 pm onwards. 

Agenda of the Meeting (IQAC) - 2023-24 

The Meeting of 1QAC is scheduled on above mentioned Date and Time and according to following Agenda Subjects. 

3. Submission of NIRE. 

PJN College of Social Work, A malner Dist. Jalgaon 

1. To get Confirmation of last Meeting Proceedings. 

Internal Quality Assurance Cell (1QAC) 

2. Submission of AQARS Regularly. 

4. Staff Welfare Initiatives - CAS and Other. 
5. Functioning of Research and Development Cell / Centre. 

Dear Sir/ Madam, 

6. Academic Committee wise Review. 
7. Any other subject to discuss by the permission of chair. 

You are Requested to attend the IQAC Meeting as per above mention schedule and Agenda 
1. Dr. Pandurang Shivram Patil , Chairperson, Head of the Institution 2. Dr. Bharat Dashrath Khandagale, Assistant Professor, Faculty Representative 3. Dr. Jagdish Shankar Sonawane, Assistant Professor, Faculty Representative 4. Dr. Smt. Shweta Vinod Vaidya , ASsistant Professor, Faculty Representative 5. Dr. Smt. Anita Makkan Kedakar, Assistant Professor, Faculty Representative 6. Mr. Dhanraj Ramrao Dhage , Assistant Professor, Faculty Representative 
7. Dr. Sagarraj Rohidas Chavan, Assistant Professor, Faculty Representative 8. Dr. Smt. Asmita Dhanvant Sarvaiya, Assistant Professor, Faculty Representative 
9. Mr. Abhijit Subhash Bhandarkar, Member of the Management 
10. Mr. Yogesh C. Sandanshiv, Administrative staff representative 
11. Mrs. Anurupa Ashok Kakde, Accounts Administrator, Administrative staff representative 
12. Mr. Uday Dashrath Mahajan, Librarian, Administrative staff representative 

13. Mrs, Dr. Bharti Patil, Nominee from Local society 
14. Mrs. Manisha Prabhakar Gavit, Student Representative 
15. Dr. Dipak Suresh Sandanshiv, Alumni Representative 
16. Mr. Bhupendra Mahale, Nominee from Employer 
17. Mr. Yogesh Sudhakar Yeole, Nominee from Industrialists 

IQAC 

18. Mr. Nitin Kolhe, Nominee from Stakeholders 
19. Mr. Vijaykumar Bhaskarrao Waghamare, Coordinator /Director of the IQAC 

PJN Cos 

CCoordunatoor 

Amaliu.is JalcaUH 

Princhpal 



Minutes of the Meeting (1QAC) - 2023-24 PJN College of Social Work, Amalner Dist. Jalgaon Internal Quality Assurance Cell (1QAC) Date of Meeting:- 23 Oct. 2024 ( Friday) Venue; - Conf. Hall Time- 1.00 pm onwards. 
The Meeting of 1QAC was conducted on above mentioned Date and Time and according to following Agenda Subjects. 

1. To get Confirmation of last Meeting Proceedings 
The last meeting was 16 Feb. 2024 at 11.00 am in conference hall, its proceedings read before the members, the proceeding was unanimously confirmed. 
Proposed by :- Prof. Vijaykumar Waghamare 
Seconded by :- Dr. Asmita Sarvaiya 

2. Submission of AQARs Regularly 
It is discussed that, submission of AQAR by the college is mandatory after the completion academic year. The 7 criteria's of AQAR is distributed to the faculty members for the preparation AQAR draft 2023-24 and deadlines given for submissions. 

3. Submission of NIRF. 

Proposed by :- Prof. Dr. B. D. Khandagale 
Seconded by :- Dr. Shweta V. Vaidya 

It is discussed that, submission of NIRF by the college and decided to submit NIRF form 
Proposed by :- Prof. Dr. B. D. Khandagale 
Seconded by:- Dr. Shweta V. Vaidya 

4. Staff Welfare Initiatives -CAS and Other. -
It is discussed the issue of status CAS for the Teachers and Staff members, and decided to consider 

the CAS Proposals submitted by the faculty members and proceed farther university and government 

authorities . The positive discussion on to give the permission for the membership has been held. 
Proposed by :- Dr. S. V. Vaidya 
Seconded by:- Dr. S. R. Chavan 

5. Functioning of Research and Development Cell / Centre 
As per UGC Guidelines, the proposal of Research and Development Cell / Centre recognition by 

KBC NMU Jalgaon has been sanctioned, The Research Cell Coordinator Responsibility assigned to Dr. 
Bharat D. Khandagale. 

Proposed by :- Dr. V. B. Waghmare 
Seconded by :- Dr. P. S. Patil 

6. Academic Committee wise Review -

The review of all academic committees has been taken and given suggestions for further action. 
Proposed by :- Dr. S.V. Vaidya 
Seconded by :- Dr. S. R. Chavan 

7. Any other subject to discuss by the permission of chair. 

No subject raise up by any member. 
Proposed by :- Mr. U. D. Mahajan 
Seconded by :- Dr. B.D. Khandagale 



Dear Sir/ Madam. 

You are Requested to attend the IQAC Meeting as per above mention schedule and Agenda 
1. Dr. Pandurang Shivram Patil , Chairperson, Head of the Institution 

2. Dr. Bharat Dashrath Khandagale , Assistant Professor, Faculty Representative 3. Dr. Jagdish Shankar Sonawane, Assistant Professor, Faculty Representative 
4. Dr. Smt. Shweta Vinod Vaidya , Assistant Professor, Faculty Representative 

5. Dr. Smt. Anita Makkan Kedakar, Assistant Professor, Faculty Representative 
6. Mr. Dhanraj Ramrao Dhage, Assistant Professor, Faculty Representative 
7. Dr. Sagarraj Rohidas Chavan, Assistant Professor, Faculty Representative 
8. Dr. Smt. Asmita Dhanvant Sarvaiya, Assistant Professor, Faculty Representative 

9. Mr. Abhijit Subhash Bhandarkar, Member of the Management 
10. Mr. Anil Shankar Wani, Office Superintendent, Administrative staff representative 

11. Mrs. Anurupa Ashok Kakde, Accounts Administrator, Administrative staff representative 
12. Mr. Uday Dashrath Mahajan, Librarian, Administrative staff representative 
13. Mrs, Dr. Bharti Patil, Nominee from Local society 
14. Mrs. Manisha Prabhakar Gavit, Student Representative 
15. Dr. Dipak Suresh Sandanshiv, Alumni Representative 
16. Mr. Bhupendra Mahale, Nominee from Employer 
17. Mr. Yogesh Sudhakar Yeole, Nominee from Industrialists 
18. Mr. Nitin Kolhe, Nominee from Stakeholders 
19. Mr. Vijaykumar Bhaskarrao Waghamare, Coordinator /Director of the IQAC 
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